	PROCUREMENT SERVICE	
AWARD NOTICE ABSTR	ACT (AWARD NOTICE: 05-2022)	
Reference Number: 9213140	EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECH NAGTAHAN, SAMPALOC, MANILA, NCR, PHILIPPINES	Award Type: Award Notice
Control Number: EARIST-PQ-2022-106	REHABILITATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED EARIST PROPERTY WALL AT NAGTAHAN BLVD. CORNER RUILOBA STREET	Contract Amount 781,641.25
<b>Bid Notice Title:</b> REHABILITATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF	Awardee: Contact Person:  RCT BUILDERS AND CONSTRUCTION Rowell C. Cruz  SUPPLIES TRADING	Award Date: November 28, 2022
DAMAGED EARIST PROPERTY WALL AT NAGTAHAN BLVD.	Address: Designation: #11 Kamagong St. Greenland Subd., Nangka, Marikina City	Publish Date: November 10, 2022
CORNER RUILOBA STREET	# Product/Service/Project Name Budget	Date Last Updated: November 09, 2022
Approved Budget: Php801,275.63	# Product/Service/Project Name Budget  1 REHABILITATION AND Php801,275.63 RECONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED	Created By: Bernadette P. Catalan
Procurement Mode: SVP	EARIST PROPERTY WALL AT NAGTAHAN BLVD. CORNER RUILOBA STREET	Date Created: November 09, 2022
Classification: Civil Works  Category:	Reason for Award :	Approver: Bernadette P. Catalan
Construction Projects	lowest calculated and responsive bidder	Catalan
Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulation		
Funding Source: General Appropriations Act		
<b>Area of Delivery:</b> Metro Manila		
<b>Delivery Period:</b> 60 Day/s		
Contact Person: Bernadette P. Catalan.		
<b>Created By:</b> Bernadette P. Catalan		



## Republic of the Philippines Eulogio "Amang" Rodriguez Institute of Science and Technology Nagtahan, Sampaloc, Manila

#### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

November 28, 2022

The Proprietor

RCT BUILDERS AND CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING
#11 Kamagong St. Greenland Subd., Nangka

Marikina City

Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for the project "REHABILITATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED EARIST PROPERTY WALL AT NAGTAHAN BLVD. CORNER RUILOBA STREET" is hereby awarded to your company in the amount of <u>SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY ONE PESOS AND 25/100.</u> (Php. 781,641.25).

In this regard, you are hereby required to sign/enter into Contract as stated in Section 37.2 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 within ten (10) days upon receipt of this Notice.

Prior to the signing of the contract you are required to post a performance security in such form and amount. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

Dr. GRANT B CORNELL BAC Chairman

Approved:

DR. ROGELIO T. MAMARADLO

President

Received by: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:



# Republic of the Philippines Eulogio "Amang" Rodriguez Institute of Science and Technology Nagtahan, Sampaloc, Manila

November 28, 2022

The Proprietor
RCT BUILDERS AND CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING
#11 Kamagong St. Greenland Subd., Nangka
Marikina City

Sir/Madam:

The undersigned confirmed and agreed that there is no objection on the intent of RCT BUILDERS AND CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING, to proceed to undergo with the project REHABILITATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED EARIST PROPERTY WALL AT NAGTAHAN BLVD. CORNER RUILOBA STREET amounting P781,641.25 with the duration of 60 calendar days.

Very truly yours,

DR. GRANT B. CORNELL

BAC Chair

Approved:

DR. ROGELIO T. MAMARADLO

President

No worthern 12-1-22



#### Republic of the Philippines

### EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUL\_ INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Nagtahan, Sampaloc, Manila

#### **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

#### RESOLUTION No. 2022-146

RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT THROUGH SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT THE PROJECT "REHABILITATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED EARIST PROPERTY WALL AT NAGTAHAN BLVD. CORNER RUILOBA STREET" TO RCT-BUILDERS AND CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING AMOUNTING TO SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY ONE 25/100 (781,641.25) PESOS.

Whereas, Small Value Procurement is allowed for the procurement of goods, infrastructure projects and consulting services, where the amount involved does not exceed the threshold prescribed in Annex "H" of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184. Provided, that in case of Goods, the procurement does not fall under shopping in Section 52.

Whereas, the Committee posted a Request for Quotation (RFQ) having an Approved Budget for the Contract amounting to 801,275.63;

Whereas, two (2) suppliers/bidders submitted their Quotations namely: 1) MALTG Construction and 2) RCT-Builders and Construction Supplies Trading;

Whereas, on the Receipt and Opening of Quotations, supplier/bidder submitted their quotations to wit:

Qty.	Description	MALTG Construction		RCT-Builders and Construction Supplies Trading			
		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Rehabilitation and reconstruction of damage EARIST property wall at Nagtahan blvd corner Ruiloba street		785,950.00		781,641.25		
	TOTAL		785,950.00		781,641.25		

Whereas, bidders are compliant with the specifications given;

Whereas, all bid prices are within the approved budget for the contract (ABC);

Whereas, RCT-Builders and Construction Supplies Trading gave the lowest calculated responsive bid;

NOW THEREFORE, resolved, as it is hereby resolved, BAC recommends to the Office of the President, the award of the contract through Small Value Procurement the project "REHABILITATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED EARIST PROPERTY WALL AT NAGTAHAN BLVD. CORNER RUILOBA STREET" TO RCT-BUILDERS AND CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING AMOUNTING TO SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY ONE 25/100 (781,641.25) PESOS.

APPROVED, this 24th day of November 2022 at EARIST, Nagtahan, Manila.

Dr. ROGELIO T. MAMARADLO Member

Engr. RONALD B. BARAL Member Dr. GIOVANNI L. AHUNIN

Member

Mr. BLUE ARCHIMEDES B. SANTOS

Member

GRANT B. CORNELL Chairman

Approved:

DR. EDITHA V. PILLO
President